2023 Royal Canadian Legion Branch 257 Poppy Trust

Income
Donations
Interest
Total Income

Expenditures
Grants to Veterans

Veterans' Dinner

Bursaries

Donation to Compassion Service Dogs
Donation to Nanaimo Hospital Foundation
Donation to Broadmead

Donation to Nanaimo Hospice
Donation to Red Cross Loan Cupboard
Donation to Dufferin Place

Donation to Meals on Wheels
Donation to Palliative Care

Donation to Legion Veterans Village
Elevator Maintenance

Poppies, wreaths,campaign expenses
Poster and Literary Contest

BC/Yukon Command Assessment
Zone Assessment

Total Expenditure

2023
68,950
517
69,467

2,366
485
6,000
7,500
10,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
2,500
7,000
2,000
7,000
3,296
4,059
1,356
2,747
150
64,459



