2023 Royal Canadian Legion Branch 257 Poppy Trust

Income	<u>2023</u>
Donations	68,950
Interest	<u>517</u>
Total Income	69,467
<u>Expenditures</u>	
Grants to Veterans	2,366
Veterans' Dinner	485
Bursaries	6,000
Donation to Compassion Service Dogs	7,500
Donation to Nanaimo Hospital Foundation	10,000
Donation to Broadmead	2,000
Donation to Nanaimo Hospice	2,000
Donation to Red Cross Loan Cupboard	4,000
Donation to Dufferin Place	2,500
Donation to Meals on Wheels	7,000
Donation to Palliative Care	2,000
Donation to Legion Veterans Village	7,000
Elevator Maintenance	3,296
Poppies, wreaths, campaign expenses	4,059
Poster and Literary Contest	1,356
BC/Yukon Command Assessment	2,747
Zone Assessment	<u>150</u>
Total Expenditure	64,459